CJHL Leaders: Game-winning goals (As of Jan. 27, 2026) (5, or more)

PLAYER
Gabriel
Mark
Kaeden
Rhett
Nathan
Tommy-Lee
Colin
Ashtyn
Jack
Owen
Antoine
Mason
Gabriel
Adam
Cameron
Trevor
William
Alexandre
Ashton
Ty

Coen
Conner
Cohen
Payton
Lucas
Ivan
Carter
Esteban
Finlay
Jack
Mason
Isaiah
Ty

Nolan
Aidan
Will

NAME

Le Houillier
Corbett
McArthur
Platt
Phillips
Vieira
Doherty
Pacheco
Ziliotto
McGuckin
L'ltalien
Walker
Courchesne
Vigfusson
Menard

Hill

Legault
Guy
Darocy
Love

Miller
Radke
Daoust

Hu

Lowe
Fabjan
Beauchesne
Labelle
Klippenstein
Greenwell
Kim
Shantz
McKay
Newton
Tkachuk
Whitter

POS.
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YEAR
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2008
2007
2008
2006
2005
2006
2008
2006
2005
2007
2005
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2009
2006
2006
2005
2007
2006
2005
2006
2006
2007

TEAM

Rockland Nationals
Amherst Ramblers
Timmins Rock

Portage Terriers
Newmarket Hurricanes
Panthéres de St-Jéréme
Grande Prairie Storm
Milton Menace

Trenton Golden Hawks
Toronto Patriots
Everest de Cote-du-Sud
Greater Sudbury Cubs
Yorkton Terriers
Niverville Nighthawks
Hearst Lumberjacks
Portage Terriers
Panthéres de St-Jérobme
Summerside Western Capitals
Leamington Flyers
Sioux Lookout Bombers
Grand Falls Rapids
Calgary Canucks
Canmore Eagles
Dryden GM Ice Dogs
Timmins Rock

Milton Menace

Smiths Falls Bears
Panthéres de St-Jéréme
Battlefords North Stars
Steinbach Pistons
Mississauga Chargers
Trenton Golden Hawks
Hearst Lumberjacks
Greater Sudbury Cubs
Canmore Eagles
Nipawin Hawks

LEAGUE
CCHL
MHL
NOJHL
MJHL
OJHL
LHJAAAQ
AJHL
OJHL
OJHL
OJHL
LHJAAAQ
NOJHL
SJHL
MJHL
NOJHL
MJHL
LHJAAAQ
MHL
OJHL
SIUHL
MHL
AJHL
AJHL
SIUHL
NOJHL
OJHL
CCHL
LHJAAAQ
SJHL
MJHL
OJHL
OJHL
NOJHL
NOJHL
AJHL
SJHL

GP
38
36
32
36
38
38
40
40
42
43
25
26
37
37
37
38
38
38
27
28
30
31

33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
35
35
36
37
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CJHL Leaders: Game-winning goals (As of Jan. 27, 2026) (5, or more) ... continued

PLAYER
Hayden
Ben
Natan
Jamie
Jalen
Bradley
Kyle
Daniel
Logan
Isaac
Tristan
Ryan
Justin
Aiden

NAME
Wheddon
Cross
Grenier
Darlison
Bianchet
Gallo
Tucker
Helary
Paquette
Larmand
Tremble
Arnold
Dumais
O'Toole

POS.
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YEAR

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2005
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006

TEAM

Niverville Nighthawks
Chaleur Lightning

West Kent Steamers
Trenton Golden Hawks
Whitecourt Wolverines
Drumheller Dragons
Whitecourt Wolverines
Dauphin Kings

Neepawa Titans
Haliburton County Huskies
Milton Menace

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort McMurray Qil Barons
St. Michael's Buzzers

LEAGUE
MJHL
MHL
MHL
OJHL
AJHL
AJHL
AJHL
MJHL
MJHL
OJHL
OJHL
AJHL
AJHL
OJHL

GP

GWG
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