



**CJHL Leaders: Game-winning goals (As of Jan. 27, 2026) (5, or more)**

PLAYER	NAME	POS.	YEAR	TEAM	LEAGUE	GP	GWG
Gabriel	Le Houillier	F	2005	Rockland Nationals	CCHL	38	9
Mark	Corbett	F	2005	Amherst Ramblers	MHL	36	8
Kaeden	McArthur	F	2005	Timmins Rock	NOJHL	32	7
Rhett	Platt	F	2005	Portage Terriers	MJHL	36	7
Nathan	Phillips	F	2005	Newmarket Hurricanes	OJHL	38	7
Tommy-Lee	Vieira	F	2005	Panthères de St-Jérôme	LHJAAAQ	38	7
Colin	Doherty	F	2005	Grande Prairie Storm	AJHL	40	7
Ashtyn	Pacheco	F	2005	Milton Menace	OJHL	40	7
Jack	Ziliotto	F	2005	Trenton Golden Hawks	OJHL	42	7
Owen	McGuckin	F	2008	Toronto Patriots	OJHL	43	7
Antoine	L'Italien	F	2007	Everest de Côte-du-Sud	LHJAAAQ	25	6
Mason	Walker	F	2008	Greater Sudbury Cubs	NOJHL	26	6
Gabriel	Courchesne	F	2006	Yorkton Terriers	SJHL	37	6
Adam	Vigfusson	F	2005	Niverville Nighthawks	MJHL	37	6
Cameron	Menard	F	2006	Hearst Lumberjacks	NOJHL	37	6
Trevor	Hill	F	2008	Portage Terriers	MJHL	38	6
William	Legault	F	2006	Panthères de St-Jérôme	LHJAAAQ	38	6
Alexandre	Guy	F	2005	Summerside Western Capitals	MHL	38	6
Ashton	Darocy	F	2007	Leamington Flyers	OJHL	27	5
Ty	Love	F	2005	Sioux Lookout Bombers	SIJHL	28	5
Coen	Miller	F	2006	Grand Falls Rapids	MHL	30	5
Conner	Radke	F	2006	Calgary Canucks	AJHL	31	5
Cohen	Daoust	F	2006	Canmore Eagles	AJHL	33	5
Payton	Hu	F	2005	Dryden GM Ice Dogs	SIJHL	33	5
Lucas	Lowe	F	2005	Timmins Rock	NOJHL	33	5
Ivan	Fabjan	F	2005	Milton Menace	OJHL	33	5
Carter	Beauchesne	F	2009	Smiths Falls Bears	CCHL	33	5
Esteban	Labelle	F	2006	Panthères de St-Jérôme	LHJAAAQ	33	5
Finlay	Klippenstein	F	2006	Battlefords North Stars	SJHL	34	5
Jack	Greenwell	F	2005	Steinbach Pistons	MJHL	34	5
Mason	Kim	F	2007	Mississauga Chargers	OJHL	34	5
Isaiah	Shantz	F	2006	Trenton Golden Hawks	OJHL	34	5
Ty	McKay	F	2005	Hearst Lumberjacks	NOJHL	35	5
Nolan	Newton	F	2006	Greater Sudbury Cubs	NOJHL	35	5
Aidan	Tkachuk	F	2006	Canmore Eagles	AJHL	36	5
Will	Whitter	F	2007	Nipawin Hawks	SJHL	37	5



**CJHL Leaders: Game-winning goals (As of Jan. 27, 2026) (5, or more) ... continued**

<b>PLAYER</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>POS.</b>	<b>YEAR</b>	<b>TEAM</b>	<b>LEAGUE</b>	<b>GP</b>	<b>GWG</b>
Hayden	Wheddon	F	2005	Niverville Nighthawks	MJHL	37	5
Ben	Cross	F	2005	Chaleur Lightning	MHL	37	5
Natan	Grenier	D	2005	West Kent Steamers	MHL	37	5
Jamie	Darlison	F	2005	Trenton Golden Hawks	OJHL	38	5
Jalen	Bianchet	F	2005	Whitecourt Wolverines	AJHL	39	5
Bradley	Gallo	F	2006	Drumheller Dragons	AJHL	39	5
Kyle	Tucker	F	2006	Whitecourt Wolverines	AJHL	39	5
Daniel	Helary	D	2006	Dauphin Kings	MJHL	39	5
Logan	Paquette	F	2005	Neepawa Titans	MJHL	39	5
Isaac	Larmand	F	2006	Haliburton County Huskies	OJHL	39	5
Tristan	Tremble	F	2005	Milton Menace	OJHL	40	5
Ryan	Arnold	F	2005	Fort McMurray Oil Barons	AJHL	42	5
Justin	Dumais	F	2006	Fort McMurray Oil Barons	AJHL	42	5
Aiden	O'Toole	F	2006	St. Michael's Buzzers	OJHL	44	5